GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT **5TH LEVEL "B" WING** DELHI SECRETARIAT: NEW DELHI

TNO.10(116)/PWD-I/T&P/SEs/2016/Vol.-II/ 6642-6649 (CD No. 057495920) म्स अनियन्ता

Dated: 09 08 2021

निदेशक (बार्य एवं स्था.)

anal i. Ch.S.

निदेशक (अनुरक्षन)

मुख अभेवन्ता

दिनांक

OFFICE ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following चप सतर्कता अधिकारी when a low permitending Engineer (Civil) with immediate effect, as under :-

S1. No.	3 JIS M Name	From	То	Remarks
1	Sh. Mukesh Meena, Superintending Engineer (Civil)	CPWD	SE, East, PWD	Against Sh. Subhash Chand, SE retiring on 31.08.2021. Sh. Mukesh Meena, SE will hold the charge of SE (East), PWD after retirement of Sh. Subhash Chand, SE i.e. on 31.08.2021 (A/N). Sh. Mukesh Meena, SE will be adjusted in the O/o Engineer-in- Chief, PWD against existing vacancy till retirement of Sh. Subhas Chand, SE.

This issues with the approval of Secretary, PWD.

E NR

(ASHISH KUMAR) Dy. Secretary (Admn.)

Dated: 09 08 2021

F.No.10(116)/PWD-I/T&P/SEs/2016/Vol.-II/ 6642- 6649 Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to Minister, PWD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- 2. Director General, CPWD, Govt. of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110002.
- 3. PPS to Secretary, PWD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Spl. Secretary (PWD), Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 5. Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, MSO Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi w.r.t. U.O. No. 2253 (H) dated 04.08.2021.
 - 6. Director(Estt.), PWD, MSO Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. Officer concerned
- 8. Guard File.

H KUMAR) Dy. Secretary (Admn.)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 5TH LEVEL "B" WING DELHI SECRETARIAT: NEW DELHI

F.No.10(116)/PWD-I/T&P/SEs/2016/Vol.-II/ 6642-6649 (CD No. 057495920)

Dated: 09 08 2021

OFFICE ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Superintending Engineer(Civil) with immediate effect, as under :-

Sl. No.	Name	From	То	Remarks
1	Sh. Mukesh Meena, Superintending Engineer (Civil)	CPWD	SE, East, PWD	Against Sh. Subhash Chand, SE retiring on 31.08.2021. Sh. Mukesh Meena, SE will hold the charge of SE (East), PWD after retirement of Sh. Subhash Chand, SE i.e. on 31.08.2021 (A/N). Sh. Mukesh Meena, SE will be adjusted in the O/o Engineer-in- Chief, PWD against existing vacancy till retirement of Sh. Subhas Chand, SE.

This issues with the approval of Secretary, PWD.

8/2021 (ASHISH KUMAR) Dy. Secretary (Admn.)

F.No.10(116)/PWD-I/T&P/SEs/2016/Vol.-II/ 6642- 6649 Copy to:-

- Dated: 09 08 2021
- 1. Secretary to Minister, PWD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- 2. Director General, CPWD, Govt. of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110002.
- 3. PPS to Secretary, PWD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Spl. Secretary (PWD), Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 5. Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, MSO Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi w.r.t. U.O. No. 2253 (H) dated 04.08.2021.
- 6. Director(Estt.), PWD, MSO Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. Officer concerned
- 8. Guard File.

(ASHISH KUMAR) Dy. Secretary (Admn.)